

11-01-2002



10.36.03 102267897

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the i-lonorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Aventis Pharmaceuticals Products Inc.	Name: Watson Laboratories, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 09/26/01	Address: Street Address: 311 Bonnie Circle City: Corona State: CA Zip: 92880 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Nevada Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,726,980
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Stephanie K. Wade Internal Address: Dickstein Shapiro Morin &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Oshinsky	Enclosedby credit card payments form. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20037	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	6 i III. aa
Stephanie K. Wade	October 28, 2002 Date

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (the "Assignment") is made by and between Aventis Pharmaceuticals Products Inc. (hereinafter Aventis) a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located and doing business at 399 Interpace Parkway Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 and Watson Laboratories, Inc. (hereinafter Watson) a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada located and doing business at 311 Bonnie Circle Corona, California 92880-2882. Aventis is interested in assigning and Watson is desirous in acquiring the Trademark Registration Number 1726980 for the mark DILACOR XR. Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, Aventis hereby assigns all interest and title in Trademark Registration Number 1726980 for the mark DILACOR XR and all goodwill attached thereto, to Watson, effective as of September 26, 2001.

AVENTIS PHARMACEUTICALS PRODUCTS INC.

Ross J. Oehler

Title: Assistant Secretary

WATSON LABORATORIES, INC.

Phanesh

Title: Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 10/28/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0014